IllumInatIon
Features and BeneFIts PrImary aPPlIcatIons
1100 or 2200 lumen packages at 100mA/LED and 45°C board temperature Architectural
160lm/W for maximum light output and low power consumption Indoor Area Lighting
1ft (24-up) or 2ft (48-up) length and Zhaga defined screw hole locations  – T-LEDs
A range of CCT options available in 80 or 90CRI (3000–5000K)  – Troffers
Uses the industry’s most compact, highest drive current 3V mid power
LEDs—LUXEON 3020 Specialty Lighting

crI [1]
lumInous FluX [2] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
eFFIcacy
(lm/W)
tyPIcal
drIVe
current
(ma)
Part numBer
mInImum tyPIcal
280mm,
24-up
(2 parallel x
12 series)
3000K 80 1012 1050 151 200 L218-3080024C30000
3500K 80 1029 1070 153 200 L218-3580024C30000
4000K 80 1049 1088 156 200 L218-4080024C30000
5000K 80 1049 1088 156 200 L218-5080024C30000
4000K 90 850 890 127 200 L218-4090024C30000
560mm,
48-up
(4 parallel x
12 series)
3000K 80 2024 2100 151 400 L218-3080048C00000
3500K 80 2058 2140 153 400 L218-3580048C00000
4000K 80 2098 2176 156 400 L218-4080048C00000
5000K 80 2098 2176 156 400 L218-5080048C00000
4000K 90 1700 1780 127 400 L218-4090048C00000
Notes:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
Notes: